## SB0340/327579/1

BY: Finance Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 340 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Zucker" and substitute "<u>Zucker, Astle,</u> <u>Hershey, Jennings, Klausmeier, Mathias, Middleton, and Reilly</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 16, strike "and"; after line 16, insert:

"(9) <u>the Deputy Secretary for Public Health Services</u>, or the Deputy <u>Secretary's designee</u>;

(10) the Deputy Secretary for Behavioral Health, or the Deputy Secretary's designee; and";

in line 17, strike "(9)" and substitute "<u>(11)</u>"; in line 21, strike "and"; and in line 22, after "Association" insert "<u>;</u>

(iv) one representative who has knowledge about and expertise in advocacy for consumers; and

(v) <u>one representative who is a licensed dietitian-nutritionist</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 5, strike "December 31, 2017" and substitute "January 31, 2018".